
01.09.2024 · 15:26 h.
Tempos TC 5

RALLYMIX PORTAS · 12,600 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

1 1   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ALFONSO VENTIN GIL

YACAR
CROSS

1 / A
1 / 1

1º 10:09.418
(74,43)

+0.000
+0.000

2 17   ESCUDERIA CUNTIS VILA TERMAL
SERGIO FERNÁNDEZ FIGUEIRAS

LA BASE
SX01

2 / A
2 / 1

10:10.654
(74,28)

+1.236
+1.236

3 50   ESCUDERÍA MIÑO LUCENSE
FRANCISCO DORADO VIZCAINO
ANDREA LAMAS BARRAGÁN

VOLKSWAGEN
POLO R5

1 / B
1 / 4

1º 10:18.871
(73,29)

+9.453
+8.217

4 18   YACAR RACING
ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO

YACAR
CROSS

3 / A
3 / 1

10:24.175
(72,67)

+14.757
+5.304

5 20   MAKYSPORT
ALEXIS VIEITEZ LOSADA

LIFE LIVE 4 / A
4 / 1

10:24.182
(72,67)

+14.764
+0.007

6 49   DESGUACES TINO RACING
CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES
JORGE IGLESIAS CORES

FORD
FIESTA N5

2 / B
2 / 4

10:29.085
(72,10)

+19.667
+4.903

7 48   ESCUDERIA CUNTIS V.T
MANUEL OSORIO GRANDE
ALBERTO DOS REIS GONZÁLEZ

HYUNDAI
I20 R5

3 / B
3 / 4

10:32.646
(71,70)

+23.228
+3.561

8 21   DESGUACES TINO RACING
ALEJANDRO FARIÑA NUÑEZ

KINCAR 5 / A
5 / 1

10:33.981
(71,55)

+24.563
+1.335

9 14   LEIRO DESGUACES
JAIME CASTRO LOIS

KINCAR 6 / A
6 / 1

10:36.077
(71,31)

+26.659
+2.096

10 5   ARTEIXOMOTORSPORT
ADRIAN ANDRES HURTADO

YACAR
CROSS FIA SXC

7 / A
7 / 1

2º 10:43.522
(70,49)

+34.104
+7.445

11 7   PORTAS MOTOR
ISMAEL NEIRA FONTENLA

KINCAR 8 / A
8 / 1

3º 10:43.600
(70,48)

+34.182
+0.078

12 2   ESCUDERIA TOURO MOTOR
DAVID GONZALEZ SOUTO

KINCAR 9 / A
9 / 1

4º 10:43.987
(70,44)

+34.569
+0.387

13 3   ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO

KINCAR 10 / A
10 / 1

5º 10:44.029
(70,43)

+34.611
+0.042

14 23   PORTAS MOTOR
DAMIAN MATEO ABAL SUSAVILA

KINCAR 11 / A
11 / 1

10:44.812
(70,35)

+35.394
+0.783

15 54   CONGOSTRA TEAM SANXENXO
JOSE ANTONIO OTERO DOMINGUEZ
CHRISTOPHER TELMO DIAZ

SKODA
FABIA R5

4 / B
4 / 4

10:46.548
(70,16)

+37.130
+1.736

16 53   DESGUACES TINO RACING
JAIME PEREZ FERNANDEZ
GONZALO CARDALDA GIL

PEUGEOT
208 R5

5 / B
5 / 4

10:48.686
(69,93)

+39.268
+2.138

17 6   LEIRO DESGUACES
VÍCTOR MANUEL FERNANDEZ ARAUJO

KINCAR
MT

12 / A
12 / 1

6º 10:53.014
(69,46)

+43.596
+4.328

18 15   YACAR
DAVID MANTEIGA SANCHEZ

YACAR
CROSS

13 / A
13 / 1

10:53.314
(69,43)

+43.896
+0.300

19 35   DESGUACES TINO RACING
BENITO PUCEIRO RADIO

YACAR
CROSS

14 / A
14 / 1

10:54.061
(69,35)

+44.643
+0.747

20 22   ESCUDERIA SAN PAIO
DARIO COUSO ABRALDES

YACAR
CROSS FIA

15 / A
15 / 1

10:57.291
(69,01)

+47.873
+3.230

21 37   BERBERECHO
JAVIER EIRAS MARIÑO

KINCAR 16 / A
16 / 1

10:59.744
(68,75)

+50.326
+2.453
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01.09.2024 · 15:26 h.
Tempos TC 5

RALLYMIX PORTAS · 12,600 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

22 8   ESCUDERÍA ESTRADENSE
MARCOS CLARO GONZÁLEZ

KINCAR 17 / A
17 / 1

7º 11:07.369
(67,97)

+57.951
+7.625

23 33   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ISMAEL CAMPO ALONSO

KARTCROSS 18 / A
18 / 1

11:13.566
(67,34)

+1:04.148
+6.197

24 19   ESCUDERIA ESTRADENSE
IVÁN PICAÑO LORENZO

KARTCROSS 19 / A
19 / 1

11:14.720
(67,23)

+1:05.302
+1.154

25 47   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
JUAN ALFONSO SAAVEDRA
SAMUEL GRAÑA RODRIGUEZ

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3

20 / A
20 / 1

11:17.550
(66,95)

+1:08.132
+2.830

26 29   PORTAS MOTOR
ISMAEL FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ

KINCAR 21 / A
21 / 1

11:30.318
(65,71)

+1:20.900
+12.768

27 62   OROSO MOTORSPORT
JESUS SANCHEZ BOUZAS
MANUEL SANCHEZ BOUZAS

CITROEN
C2 R2 MAX

6 / B
1 / 2

1º 11:31.760
(65,57)

+1:22.342
+1.442

28 55   ORENSE
ARTURO COTA
DIEGO BLANCO BASALO

SEAT
LEON 4X4

7 / B
1 / 5

11:34.914
(65,27)

+1:25.496
+3.154

29 11   ESCUDERIA ESTRADENSE
MARTIN FERNANDEZ CARBIA

LIFE LIVE 22 / A
22 / 1

8º 11:36.089
(65,16)

+1:26.671
+1.175

30 60   DESGUACES TINO RACING
M. SANTIAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN

FORD
FIESTA R2

8 / B
2 / 2

11:37.513
(65,03)

+1:28.095
+1.424

31 40   PORTAS MOTOR
ALEJANDRO GOLDAR CASTRO

LIFE LIVE 23 / A
23 / 1

11:41.334
(64,68)

+1:31.916
+3.821

32 69   RVS MOTORSPORT
RUBEN VAZQUEZ CASTELO
SANDRA AMARO FERNÁNDEZ

PEUGEOT
206 RC

9 / B
1 / 3

2º 11:46.082
(64,24)

+1:36.664
+4.748

33 73   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
JOSE CORES RODRIGUEZ
IAGO BASCUAS BUA

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3

24 / A
24 / 1

11:49.584
(63,92)

+1:40.166
+3.502

34 56   ESCUDERIA PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCÍA
DAVID RIAL ALONSO

DACIA
DUSTER

10 / B
2 / 5

11:54.636
(63,47)

+1:45.218
+5.052

35 26   ESCUDERÍA ESTRADENSE
ADRIÁN PICAÑO LORENZO

YACAR
CROSS

25 / A
25 / 1

11:55.726
(63,38)

+1:46.308
+1.090

36 65   MAIS MOTOR
MARCOS LISTA VARELA
MARTIN FARIÑA PALLEIRO

PEUGEOT
208 R2

11 / B
3 / 2

3º 11:55.797
(63,37)

+1:46.379
+0.071

37 42   YACAR RACING
ALBERTO GOMEZ GONZALEZ

YACAR
CROSS

26 / A
26 / 1

11:56.114
(63,34)

+1:46.696
+0.317

38 10   YACAR RACING
SAUL BLANCO ÁLVAREZ

YACAR
CROSS

27 / A
27 / 1

9º 11:56.339
(63,32)

+1:46.921
+0.225

39 71   DESGUACES TINO RACING
FRAN ABALO OLVEIRA
MANUEL RAIDO OTERO

PEUGEOT
206 XS

12 / B
4 / 2

1º 11:59.036
(63,08)

+1:49.618
+2.697

40 76   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVAN VAZQUEZ FREIRE
ADRIAN VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ

BMW
COMPACT

13 / B
1 / 6

12:03.450
(62,70)

+1:54.032
+4.414

41 70   PORTAS MOTOR
MIGUEL ANGEL CAEIRO VILLAR
DANIEL FIGUEIRAS LUNA

FORD
FIESTA R2

14 / B
5 / 2

4º 12:07.751
(62,33)

+1:58.333
+4.301
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01.09.2024 · 15:26 h.
Tempos TC 5

RALLYMIX PORTAS · 12,600 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

42 57   ESCUDERÍA DESGUACES TINO RACING
DAVID GONZÁLEZ CASTRO
CHRISTIAN MEJUTO SOUSA

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO 8 4X4

15 / B
3 / 5

2º 12:11.592
(62,00)

+2:02.174
+3.841

43 38   LEIRO DESGUACES
NICOLÁS PAZ BARCIA

KINCAR 28 / A
28 / 1

12:12.522
(61,92)

+2:03.104
+0.930

44 27   LEIRO DESGUACES
DANIEL CASTRO CASTRO

KAMIKAZ
K2

29 / A
29 / 1

12:14.884
(61,72)

+2:05.466
+2.362

45 45   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ABEL PAMPILLÓN JORGE
PABLO GREGORIO PUGA

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3

30 / A
30 / 1

12:20.235
(61,28)

+2:10.817
+5.351

46 81   ARES RACING
MIGUEL SUÁREZ ARES
DIEGO CREO ROSENDE

BMW
328I COMPACT

16 / B
2 / 6

12:23.021
(61,05)

+2:13.603
+2.786

47 78   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ADRIÁN SILVA ALONSO
SORAYA GONZÁLEZ PELAZ

BMW
E36

17 / B
3 / 6

12:23.495
(61,01)

+2:14.077
+0.474

48 68   DESGUACES TINO RACING
CARLOS MAQUIEIRA CAMIÑO
JOSE MANUEL ANGUSTIA CASTRO

PEUGEOT
106

18 / B
6 / 2

5º 2º 12:30.081
(60,47)

+2:20.663
+6.586

49 79   DESGUACES TINO RACING
EMILIO PÉREZ IGLESIAS
ÁLVARO SANTALLA VÁZQUEZ

BMW
E30 325

19 / B
4 / 6

12:35.701
(60,02)

+2:26.283
+5.620

50 77   DESGUACES TINO RACING
HIPOLITO MARTINEZ BARREIRO
FRANCISCO A. DOPAZO SOTO

BMW
E30

20 / B
5 / 6

12:36.922
(59,93)

+2:27.504
+1.221

51 67   ESCUDERÍA MRT
RUBÉN ORDOÑEZ OUSINDE
SABELA GONZÁLEZ CAMPOS

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

21 / B
2 / 3

6º 12:39.299
(59,74)

+2:29.881
+2.377

52 82   ESCUDERIA BUXA MOTOR POIO
DIEGO IGLESIAS LOPEZ
ANGEL IGLESIAS LOPEZ

FIAT
PUNTO

22 / B
3 / 3

12:44.096
(59,36)

+2:34.678
+4.797

53 85   ESCUDERIA SAN PAIO
JOSÉ ANTONIO LODEIRO CARBIA
RUBÉN IGLESIAS FERRADANS

FORD
FIESTA ST

23 / B
4 / 3

12:46.880
(59,15)

+2:37.462
+2.784

54 83   ESCUDERIA GALICIA MOTORSPORT
JESÚS VIGO TARRIO
JUAN C. PIRU CASTRO MAROÑO

SUZUKI
SWIFT

24 / B
7 / 2

12:49.590
(58,94)

+2:40.172
+2.710

55 34   LEIRO DESGUACES
ROBERTO MOURIÑO DIZ

KINCAR 31 / A
31 / 1

12:50.134
(58,90)

+2:40.716
+0.544

56 43   RALLYACTIVIDAD
OSCAR FERRIN IGLESIAS

YACAR
CROSS

32 / A
32 / 1

12:53.108
(58,67)

+2:43.690
+2.974

57 64   CUNTIS V.T.
JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZ BASTOS
ANDRÉS COSTAS OTERO

PEUGEOT
205

25 / B
5 / 3

7º 13:01.851
(58,02)

+2:52.433
+8.743

58 89   ARTEIXOMOTORSPORT
RUBEN ALVAREZ VIÑA
ALEXANDRE SILVESTRE NORIEGA

PEUGEOT
106 GTI

26 / B
8 / 2

13:43.272
(55,10)

+3:33.854
+41.421

59 4   RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICION
JAVIER SENÍN BELLO

YACAR
CROSS FIA

33 / A
33 / 1

10º 13:43.454
(55,09)

+3:34.036
+0.182

60 16   YACAR RACING
CRISTOBAL SERANTES GARCIA

YACAR
CROSS

34 / A
34 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+9.654
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01.09.2024 · 15:26 h.
Tempos TC 5

RALLYMIX PORTAS · 12,600 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

61 25   PORTAS MOTOR
JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BELLO

YACAR
CROSS

35 / A
35 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

62 28   YACAR RACING
MIGUEL ANGEL JIMENEZ ESTEBAN

YACAR
CROSS

36 / A
36 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

63 30   PORTAS MOTOR
DANIEL RODRIGUEZ BARCALA

KINCAR 37 / A
37 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

64 31   BARBADAS
ALEXANDRE GARRIDO NANIN

YACAR
CROSS

38 / A
38 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

65 32   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ELOY RODRIGUEZ ALONSO

KINCAR 39 / A
39 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

66 36   PORTAS MOTOR
JUAN MANUEL FONTENLA LAFUENTE

YACAR
CROSS

40 / A
40 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

67 39   PORTAS MOTOR
ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ

KINCAR 41 / A
41 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

68 41   PORTAS MOTOR
JAVIER REGO FRAGA

KINCAR 42 / A
42 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

69 46   PORTAS MOTOR
ALBERTO PIÑEIRO SABINO DADIN
ADRIÁN VAZQUEZ BÚA

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3

43 / A
43 / 1

13:53.108
(54,45)

+3:43.690
+0.000

70 93   RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICIÓN
TAMARA PEREIRA TATO
AINARA PEÓN CABADO

CITROEN
AX

27 / B
9 / 2

14:27.144
(52,31)

+4:17.726
+34.036

71 51   A.R.VIDAL RACING
MARCOS CANEDO LOPEZ
FRANCISCO LEMA VIDAL

PEUGEOT
208 N5

28 / B
6 / 4

15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+1:00.000

72 63   ARES RACING
JUAN MANUEL CAGIAO CHAS
IVAN BERGONDO GARCIA

CITROEN
SAXO

29 / B
10 / 2

8º 3º 15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+0.000

73 75   RVS MOTORSPORT
MANUEL RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ
MARTIN VARELA BUÑO

BMW
E36 COMPACT

30 / B
6 / 6

15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+0.000

74 80   DESGUACES TINO RACING
DIEGO RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS
JESUS TOBIO CATOIRA

BMW
E36

31 / B
7 / 6

15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+0.000

75 94   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
FRANCISCO GUILLIN RIVEIRO
RUBEN IGLESIAS CANCELA

CITROEN
AX

32 / B
11 / 2

15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+0.000

76 86   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVÁN VILAS FRAGA
MINIA MARTÍNEZ BAÚLO

RENAULT
CLIO

33 / B
6 / 3

15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+0.000

77 88   ESCUDERIA DESGUACES TINO RACING
JOSE ANTONIO ABAL CASTRELO
DANIEL MONTEAGUDO PIÑEIRO

FORD
FIESTA N3

34 / B
12 / 2

4º 15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+0.000

78 92   ESCUDERIA SAN PAIO
IVAN COUSELO FUENTES
IVAN MUIÑO LIÑARES

PEUGEOT
106

35 / B
13 / 2

5º 15:27.144
(48,92)

+5:17.726
+0.000

79 91   ESCUDERÍA ESTRADENSE
JONATAN HERMIDA ÁLVAREZ
DANIEL DOMÍNGUEZ VÁZQUEZ

PEUGEOT
206 XS

36 / B
14 / 2

19:27.144
(38,86)

+9:17.726
+4:00.000
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01.09.2024 · 15:26 h.
Tempos TC 5

RALLYMIX PORTAS · 12,600 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

80 61   CUNTIS VT
JUAN JOSE PINTOS FALCON
JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ

PEUGEOT
208 R2

37 / B
15 / 2

9º 34:19.863
(22,02)

+24:10.445
+14:52.719

TOTAL: 80 10 2 9 5
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